## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2300/2022

KIRTI PAWAR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION IX

(Only SLP (C) nos. 4494 of 2022 and 9866 of 2022 are to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court

IA No. 21365/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 28418/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4494/2022 (IX)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 36862/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 36864/2022

IA No. 36862/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 36864/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5862-5863/2022 (IX)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 38641/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 38643/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 43336/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 43943/2022

IA No. 38643/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 43943/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 38641/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 43336/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)** 

SLP(C) No. 9866/2022 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74985/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.74979/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.74980/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Karol, Adv.

Mr. Lakshay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. Amish Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harsh, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Manmeet Kaur S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

## SLP(C) No. 4494/2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to learned counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 4, as process could not be served.

In case application for deletion or exemption from service in respect of respondent no. 4 is filed, if it is in order, place the same before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

Otherwise, list again on 15.09.2022.

## SLP (C) nos. 9866 of 2022

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Two weeks time, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to

serve respondent no. 5, as process could not be served with remarks "addressee moved".

List again on 15.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

PM