SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2300/2022

KIRTI PAWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) D.NO. 2521 OF 2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF REGISTRAR) $\,$

WITH

Diary No(s). 2521/2023 (IX)

Date: 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.

Ms. Kavitoli Yeptho, Adv.

Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) D. No.2521/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that application for deletion has been filed in respect of respondent no.5 on 15.11.2023. Let office to verify.

If the application is filed, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

Else, two weeks time, is granted to file the same and list

Else, two weeks time, is granted to file the same and list again on 19.01.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm